FILED June 5, 2023 INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

STATE of INDIANA

STATE OF THE STATE

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 101 WEST WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 1500 EAST INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-3419 www.in.gov/iurc Office: (317) 232-2701 Facsimile: (317) 232-6758

PETITION OF INDIANA-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY, INC. FOR (1) AUTHORITY INCREASE ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITY SERVICE THROUGH A THREE-STEP RATE IMPLEMENTATION, (2) APPROVAL OF NEW SCHEDULES OF RATES AND **CHARGES APPLICABLE** TO WATER AND WASTEWATER UTILITY SERVICE, INCLUDING A NEW UNIVERSAL AFFORDABILITY RATE, (3) APPROVAL OF REVISED DEPRECIATION RATES APPLICABLE TO WATER AND WASTEWATER **CAUSE NO. 45870** PLANT IN SERVICE, (4) APPROVAL OF NECESSARY AND APPROPRIATE ACCOUNTING RELIEF, (5) APPROVAL OF THE EXTENSION OF SERVICE TO AN INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT ZONE IN MONTGOMERY COUNTY, **INDIANA** AUTHORITY TO IMPLEMENT A SURCHARGE UNDER IND. CODE § 8-1-2-46.2, AND (6) APPROVAL OF PETITIONER'S PLANS TO DEVELOP FUTURE WATER SOURCES OF SUPPLY UNDER IND. CODE § 8-1-2-23.5.

You are hereby notified that on this date the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission ("Commission") has caused the following entry to be made:

In accordance with Ind. Code § 8-1-2-61(b), the Presiding Officers notify the parties that a public field hearing has been scheduled in this matter as follows:

Location: Hamilton East Public Library

Center Meeting Room – F179

5 Municipal Dr. Fishers, IN 46038

Date: June 29, 2023

Time: 6:00 p.m. EST

IT IS SO ORDERED.

James F. Huston, Chairman

Sarah E. Freeman, Commissioner

Romand Sof

James With

Loraine L. Seyfried, Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date: June 5, 2023